causes us to be optimistic about the two fiscal quarters thereafter.

   On May 21, 2001, our board of directors voted to pay a dividend of $0.02 per
share on July 3, 2001 to shareholders of record at the close of business on
June 15, 2001. On May 21, 2001, our board of directors also voted to change our
fiscal year to the calendar year, effective December 31, 2001, in order to
obtain clarity in communicating to our shareholders and to conform with global
industry standards.

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form S-4/A

28

   21

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   We will not receive any proceeds from the exchange offer.

   22

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of
March 31, 2001 on a historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to the
recent offering of old notes. This table should be read in conjunction with
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for fiscal 2001.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2001
   -----------------------
   AS ADJUSTED
   ACTUAL   FOR OFFERING
   --------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 12,546   $ 12,546
   ========   ========
Long-term debt, including current portion:
  Revolving loan(1).....  $144,340   $143,877
  Term loan.....   289,545   --
  Other(2).....   38,999   38,999
  9 1/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2011.....   --   300,008
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt, including current portion.....   472,884   482,884
   --------   --------
  Shareholders' equity:
   Common stock: authorized 75,000,000 shares; issued
   45,408,464 shares actual and as adjusted at stated
   value of $1.00 per share.....   45,408   45,408
Additional paid-in capital.....   16,437   16,437
Retained earnings.....   249,460   249,460
Accumulated other comprehensive income
  Equity adjustment from foreign currency translation.....   (12,659)   (12,659)
  Equity adjustment from additional minimum pension
   liability.....   (9,670)   (9,670)
Less cost of common shares in treasury; 14,277,610 actual
  and as adjusted.....   (58,307)   (58,307)
   --------   --------
  Total shareholders' equity.....   230,669   230,669
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $703,553   $713,553
   ========   ========

------------------------

(1) Borrowings of up to $215 million are available under the senior credit
   facility on a revolving basis and are available for general corporate
   purposes, including acquisitions.

(2) Borrowings of up to approximately $75 million may be made under various

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form S-4/A

29

   uncommitted working capital lines of credit on a revolving basis for general
   corporate purposes, including acquisitions.

   23

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL AND AS ADJUSTED FINANCIAL DATA